### NATIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES PAKISTAN (PVT) LIMITED

NESPAK HOUSE, 1-C, Block-N, Model Town Extension, Lahore -54700 Pakistan

**POWER & MECHANICAL DIVISION** 

Ref: 4445/169/SHK/01/308

July 27, 2022

Established in 1973

## FINAL EVALUATION REPORT (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1.	Name of Procuring Agency:	National Engineering Services Pakistan (Pvt.) Limited
2. 3.	Method of Procurement: Title of Procurement:	Single Stage – two envelope procedure Detailed Survey & Sub-Soil Investigation of Transmission Lines on ACSR "Rail Conductor (TLS-13-2021) LOT-III: 220 kV Double Circuit Transmission Line from Quetta G/S to Loralai G/S (Approx. 120 km)
4.	Tender Inquiry No.:	P40158/169/SHK/01/0131
5.	PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):	TS481736E
6. 7.	Date & Time of Bid Closing: Date & Time of Bid Opening:	6th June, 2022 at 1300 Hours Technical – 6th June, 2022 at 1400 Hours
		Financial – 21st June, 2022 at 1200 Hours
8.	No of Bids Received:	Two (02)
9.	Criteria for Bid Evaluation:	Compliance based –Lowest Evaluated Bid
10.	Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:	Detail is as under

	Marks			Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/	
Name of Bidder	Technical (if applicable)	Financial (if applicable)	Evaluated Cost	Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.	
M/s Pioneer Associates, Lahore	Qualified	Responsive	21,875,875/-	Accepted	
M/s The Driller, Lahore	Qualified	Responsive	30,869,009.4/ -	Accepted	

Most Advantageous Bidder: M/s Pioneer Associates, Lahore

11. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share.



SHAKIR HAFEEZ Official Stamp: ......G.M / Head (Transmission) **Power & Mechanical Division** National Engineering Services Pakistan Limited (NESPAK)

\*Standard Bidding Documents (SBD).

Signature:



### NATIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES PAKISTAN (PVT) LIMITED

NESPAK HOUSE, 1-C, Block-N, Model Town Extension, Lahore -54700 Pakistan

**POWER & MECHANICAL DIVISION** 

Ref: 4445/169/SHK/01/306

July 27, 2022

1073

# FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

#### (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1. Name of Procuring Agency: National Engineering Services Pakistan (Pvt.) Limited 2. Method of Procurement: Single Stage – two envelope procedure 3. Title of Procurement: Detailed Survey & Sub-Soil Investigation of **Transmission Lines on ACSR "Rail Conductor** (TLS-13-2021) LOT-I: 220 kV Double Circuit Transmission Line from Mastung G/S to Sibbi G/S (Approx. 120 km) 4. **Tender Inquiry No.:** P40158/169/SHK/01/0131 5. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): TS481736E Date & Time of Bid Closing: 6. 6th June, 2022 at 1300 Hours Date & Time of Bid Opening: 7. Technical – 6th June, 2022 at 1400 Hours Financial - 21st June, 2022 at 1200 Hours

Two (02)

- 8. No of Bids Received:
- 9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation:
- 10 Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

Detail is as under

Compliance based -Lowest Evaluated Bid

	Marks			Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/
Name of Bidder	Technical (if applicable)	Financial (if applicable)	Evaluated Cost	Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.
M/s Pioneer Associates, Lahore	Qualified	Responsive	17,190,746/-	Accepted
M/s The Driller, Lahore	Qualified	Responsive	22,175,111/-	Accepted

Most Advantageous Bidder: M/s Pioneer Associates, Lahore

11. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share.

Signature:

Official Stamp:

SHAKIR HAFEEZ .....G.M / Head (Transmission) Power & Mechanical Division National Engineering Services Pakistan Limited (NESPAK)

\*Standard Bidding Documents (SBD).



### NATIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES PAKISTAN (PVT) LIMITED

NESPAK HOUSE, 1-C, Block-N, Model Town Extension, Lahore -54700 Pakistan

POWER & MECHANICAL DIVISION

Ref: 4445/169/SHK/01/307

1973

Established in

July 27, 2022

## FINAL EVALUATION REPORT (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1.	Name of Procuring Agency:	National Engineering Services Pakistan (Pvt.) Limited
2. 3.	Method of Procurement: Title of Procurement:	Single Stage – two envelope procedure Detailed Survey & Sub-Soil Investigation of Transmission Lines on ACSR "Rail Conductor (TLS-13-2021) LOT-II: 220 kV Double Circuit Transmission Line from Mastung G/S to Quetta G/S (Approx. 120 km)
4.	Tender Inquiry No.:	P40158/169/SHK/01/0131
5.	PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):	TS481736E
6. 7.	Date & Time of Bid Closing: Date & Time of Bid Opening:	6th June, 2022 at 1300 Hours Technical – 6th June, 2022 at 1400 Hours
0		Financial – 21st June, 2022 at 1200 Hours
8.	No of Bids Received:	Two (02)
9.	Criteria for Bid Evaluation:	Compliance based –Lowest Evaluated Bid

10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:

Detail is as under

	Marks	6	Evaluated Cost	Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ Basis for Rejection / Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004.
Name of Bidder	Technical (if applicable)	Financial (if applicable)		
M/s Pioneer Associates, Lahore	Qualified	Responsive	7,933,563/-	Accepted
M/s The Driller, Lahore	Qualified	Responsive	9,923,539/-	Accepted

Most Advantageous Bidder: M/s Pioneer Associates, Lahore

11. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share.

Signature:

Official Stamp:

SHAKIR HAFEEZ .....G.M / Head (Transmission) Power & Mechanical Division National Engineering Services Pakistan Limited (NESPAK)

\*Standard Bidding Documents (SBD).

